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Q&é@@% Paclking List

A B C D E F

46" 38" 38" 36" 36" 24"
(Hinged)

Q Q
O O ——
Fitting #3
F— — (Coupler)
O O
Fitting #1 Fitting #2
(4-Way) (4-Way Fitting #4
with 1/2" (Elbow)
Bolt) (Pre-attached

to Pipe F)



P8, Packing List

Part Quantity

A Pipes

B Pipes

C Pipes

D Pipes

E Pipes (with hinge)
F Pipes

#1 Fittings

#2 Fittings

#3 Fittings

#4 Fittings

5/16” x1" Hex Bolts .
5/16” Lock Nuts

5/16” Flat Washers

1/4" x 2 1/2" Hex Balts e
1/4” Lock Nuts

1/4” Flat Washers
8 x 1/2" Pan Head Screws  {m=
3/8” x 3” Bolts 7
3/8" Lock Nuts
3/8” Flat Washers
1/2” Lock Nuts :
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Backboard

Electronic Scorekeeper (W/4 Sensors)
Mini-Basketballs

Rims

Nets

Ball Ramp

A/C Adaptor

Needle Valve

Wheels
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@51@‘@5 Assemblly Instructions

Attach bath D pipes to the back of the backboard with the four 1/4" hex bolts.
Put a flat washer on each bolt and insert through the front of the backboard, and then the holes in the D pipes.

Attach both C pipes to the D pipes using two 3/8" x 3" hex bolts and lock nuts.
3/8”

Attach pipe C to pipe D using the
3/8” x 3" hex bolt and lock nut.

Attach pipe C to backboard. Putthe 1/4” x 2 1/2”
~ bolt through the flat washer. Put the bolt through
front of the backboard, then through the pipe D and
secure with the 1/4” lock nut.




@55@% Assembly Instructions

Wihice

=
«— Wires ——
(To the inside)

Attach the cigtal display and sensors to the
backside of th backnoard with the panfead /8
SCIBINS 35 SNown here

Black /

. (AC Only)
Wires
(To the outside)

™

b
o I
| | NOTE: Be sure to orient the digital
display right side up, and attach the
sensors with white wires to the top
positions. The bottom wires (black)
are positioned toward the outside
of the scoreboard as shown.
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B Assembly Instruegions

Attach the rims with the 5/16" hex bolts. Insert the bolts
through the hole in the rim bracket and through the front of
the backboard. Place flat washers and 5/16" lock nuts on the back.




@51@% Assembly Instructions

{

Assemble framework
per [llustrations below.

318" x 3" Bolts
3/8" Flat Washers
& Lock Nuts
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‘%?5@‘@5 Assembly Instructions

Test
Switch

()

Plug in
power
HERE

a N
NOTE: To reset the high score, toggle the
TEST Switch to the right, then back to the

left. (The unit must be plugged in to reset

the scores.) Scores over 100 are indicated

by a dot; for example, 04.=104 points.
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Loosen a coupler on either side of ramp
in order to fold game.
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Safety Instructions

Use only under adult supervision.

Do not allow anyone to climb on unit. The ball ramp and frame are not
designed to support a person's weight.

Do not use in rain or in wet areas.

Be sure that there is plenty of clearance between the player and spec-
tators.

Keep spectators clear from the sides and back of canvas to prevent
them from being struck by a deflected or errant throw.

NEVER USE THE GAME IN STRONG WINDS OR LIGHTENING!!

Use caution when setting up or taking down the game. The sections
of tubing can come apart and fall down, causing injury.

Use only the balls included with the game. Do not use hard balls or
other hard objects.
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